Winchfield Parish Council

Notice of conclusion of audit

Annual Governance & Accountability Return for the year ended 31 March 2020

Sections 20(2) and 25 of the Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014

Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015 (SI 2015/234)

Accounts and Audit (Coronavirus) (Amendment) Regulations 2020 (SI 2020/404)

1. The audit of accounts for **Winchfield Parish Council** for the year ended 31 March 2020 has been completed and the accounts have been published.

2. The Annual Governance & Accountability Return is available for inspection by any local government elector of the area of **Winchfield Parish Council** on application to:

Alison Ball Clerk to Winchfield Parish Council 54 Lapin Lane Basingstoke RG22 4XH winchfieldparishclerk@outlook.com 01256 810649

Between the hours of 9am and 5pm Monday to Friday

Announcement made by: Alison Ball, Clerk to Winchfield Parish Council

Date of announcement: 18/11/20